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Optimist Club Ankeny Summerfest 5 km
Ankeny, IA

July 9, 2017

72 degrees, sunny

Results by Michael Franke
5K 1 Mile

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the
Find option of your Web
Browser to find the performance of a specific individual.

                                      Last updated July 9, 2017 12:12 PM

         CLASS      

 PLACE   PLACE                   FINISHER                  TIME     PACE


    1    1 M31  Nathon Hopp, 34, WeSt Amana, IA            16:14    5:13

    2    1 M16  Grant Acoymo, 19, Ankeny, IA               17:05    5:30

    3    2 M16  Joey Reichenbacker, 17, Ankeny, IA         18:18    5:53

    4    1 M41  Lance Bergeson, 48, Ankeny, IA             18:27    5:56

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 

    5    2 M41  Konrad Christensen, 42, Ankeny, IA         19:04    6:08

    6    3 M16  Steven Vlaharis, 17, Ankeny, IA            19:08    6:09

    7    4 M16  Drake Strnad, 16, Ankeny, IA               19:18    6:13

    8    5 M16  Jaden Schuster, 16, Ankeny, IA             19:26    6:15

    9    1 M51  Kirt Goetzke, 56, Plymouth, MN             19:39    6:19

    1    1 W31  Tiffany Bloyer, 33*, Eagle Grove, IA       19:59    6:26

    2    2 W31  Megan Reedy, 31*, Ankeny, IA               20:07    6:28

   10    6 M16  Pete Noll, 17, Ankeny, IA                  20:19    6:32

   11    7 M16  Mitch Pevestorf, 16, Ankeny, IA            20:27    6:35

   12    2 M31  Kevin Ladd, 34, Ankeny, IA                 20:30    6:36

   13    8 M16  Connor Farrell, 17, Ankeny, IA             20:34    6:37

   14    1 M11  Zachary Russo, 15, Canfield, IA            20:37    6:38

   15    3 M31  Hans Layman, 34, Ankeny, IA                20:57    6:44

   16    9 M16  Evan Reiter, 16, Ankeny, IA                20:58    6:45

   17   10 M16  Chris Wignall, 19, Ankeny, IA              20:58    6:45

   18    2 M11  Anders Perterson, 14, Ankeny, IA           21:01    6:46

   19    3 M41  Robert Grant, 41, Ankeny, IA               21:09    6:48

   20   11 M16  Noah Odson, 16, Ankeny, IA                 21:27    6:54

    3    3 W31  Julie Sander, 35*, Ankeny, IA              21:27    6:54

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | Top

    4    1 W16  Ellissa Peterson, 17*, Ankeny, IA          21:49    7:01

   21   12 M16  Kelly Wignall, 17, Ankeny, IA              22:09    7:08

    5    4 W31  Lindsay Knoop, 33*, Johnston, IA           22:20    7:11

    6    5 W31  Heidi Kestel, 35*, Tiffin, IA              22:25    7:13

   22    1 M26  Brian Loya, 28, Ankeny, IA                 22:38    7:17

   23    3 M11  Wyatt Sipes, 14, Ankeny, IA                22:50    7:21

   24    4 M11  Connor Page, 15, Ankeny, IA                22:53    7:22

    7    1 W26  Cg Podliska, 26*, Ankeny, IA               23:08    7:27

   25    5 M11  Andrew Poock, 14, Ankeny, IA               23:12    7:28

   26    4 M41  Tony Guerra, 45, Ankeny, IA                23:17    7:29

    8    2 W16  Chloe Frazier, 17*, Ankeny, IA             23:20    7:30

   27   13 M16  Easton Becker, 16, Ankeny, IA              23:20    7:30

   28    5 M41  Mark Davis, 50, Urbandale, IA              23:32    7:34

   29    1 M36  Jeremy Mitchell, 40, Ankeny, IA            24:39    7:56
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   30    4 M31  Christopher Gross, 31, Waterloo, IA        24:42    7:57

    9    3 W16  Kaylee Jackson, 18*, Ankeny, IA            24:49    7:59

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | To

   31    6 M11  Jacob Stevens, 13, Ames, IA                25:14    8:07

   10    1 W36  Sarah Woerdeman, 39*, Ankeny, IA           25:15    8:07

   32    6 M41  Kirk Stevens, 42, Ames, IA                 25:25    8:11

   11    1 W11  Erica Peters, 13*, Ankeny, IA              25:26    8:11

   33    7 M11  Ryan Allen, 14, Ankeny, IA                 25:31    8:13

   34    7 M41  Bryan Trout, 47, Ankeny, IA                25:38    8:15

   35    5 M31  Raul Castaneda, 32, Des Moines, IA         25:40    8:16

   36    2 M36  Lee Patten, 39, Ankeny, IA                 25:41    8:16

   37    1 M61  Scott Schoneberg, 61, Des Moines, IA       25:42    8:16

   38    2 M26  Jonathan Reicks, 30, Ankeny, IA            26:10    8:25

   12    2 W36  Trisha Lloyd, 36*, Ankeny, IA              26:17    8:27

   13    1 W41  Kristin Failor, 41*, Ankeny, IA            26:20    8:28

   14    6 W31  Lindsey Sheeler, 31*, Ankeny, IA           26:30    8:32

   15    2 W11  Jeanne Peters, 15*, Ankeny, IA             26:46    8:37

   16    3 W11  Ryann Marzen, 14*, Ankeny, IA              26:47    8:37

   17    4 W11  Alexa Gunn, 13*, Ankeny, IA                26:53    8:39

   18    5 W11  Lauryn Woerdeman, 15*, Ankeny, IA          26:59    8:41

   39    8 M11  Evan Ripley, 15, Ankeny, IA                27:00    8:41

   40    8 M41  Rob Fornoff, 41, Ankeny, IA                27:18    8:47

   41   14 M16  Lucas Nelson, 18, Ankeny, IA               27:23    8:49

   42    2 M61  Roy Ney, 68, Des Moines, IA                27:40    8:54

   43   15 M16  Richard Carusa, 17, Ankeny, IA             27:45    8:56

   19    6 W11  Megan Van Zante, 14*, Sully, IA            27:51    8:58

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | Top

   44    2 M51  Rick Tjabring, 57, Ankeny, IA              27:57    9:00

   45    3 M36  Michael Heuermann, 39, Ankeny, IA          28:02    9:01

   46    9 M41  Craig Alford, 43, Ankeny, IA               28:09    9:04

   47    3 M51  Doug Moon, 52, Ankeny, IA                  28:16    9:06

   20    2 W41  Kendra Kelly, 45*, West Des Moines, IA     28:17    9:06

   48    4 M36  Christopher Winand, 36, Ankeny, IA         28:41    9:14

   21    2 W26  Brenda Riesenberg, 29*, Ankeny, IA         28:45    9:15

   22    1 W61  Anne Hegstrom, 61*, De Soto, IA            28:56    9:19

   23    3 W41  Beth Wignall, 49*, Ankeny, IA              29:02    9:21

   49    1 M21  Andrew Rerucha, 24, West Des Moines, IA    29:13    9:24

   24    1 W21  Katie Martin, 24*, West Des Moines, IA     29:13    9:24

   50    4 M51  Jeff Egli, 60, Ankeny, IA                  29:40    9:33

   25    4 W41  Karen Peters, 47*, Ankeny, IA              29:47    9:35

   26    7 W31  Kate Winand, 32*, Ankeny, IA               30:07    9:41

   27    3 W26  LeAnn Harms, 29*, West Des Moines, IA      30:07    9:41

   51    1 JrM  Alex Davis, 9, Ankeny, IA                  30:16    9:44

   52   10 M41  Nathan Davis, 41, Ankeny, IA               30:20    9:46

   28    7 W11  Alexis Guttenfelder, 13*, Grimes, IA       30:29    9:49

   29    1 W51  Kate O'Connor, 53*, Des Moines, IA         30:30    9:49

   53    5 M51  Jeff Damman, 55, Ankeny, IA                30:31    9:49

   30    8 W11  Grace Meador, 13*, Ankeny, IA              30:38    9:51

   54    9 M11  Zachary Clark, 12, Ankeny, IA              31:00    9:59

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | Top

   55    5 M36  Jesse Freeman, 40, Ankeny, IA              31:03   10:00

   31    2 W21  Caity Kolke, 25*, Ankeny, IA               31:37   10:10

   32    5 W41  LeNita Allison, 47*, Des Moines, IA        31:55   10:16

   33    4 W16  Jenna Kraft, 20*, Eagle Grove, IA          32:22   10:25

   34    5 W16  Alissa Albright, 17*, Grimes, IA           32:38   10:30

   35    2 W51  Carla Schimelfenig, 56*, Nevada, IA        32:48   10:33

   36    8 W31  Carrie Weber, 32*, Ankeny, IA              34:06   10:58

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | Top

   37    6 W41  Jennifer Samtiago, 45*, Ankeny, IA         34:13   11:01

   38    9 W31  Jen Lindberg, 33*, Ankeny, IA              34:17   11:02

   56   11 M41  Shawn Blythe, 46, Ankeny, IA               34:23   11:04
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   39    6 W16  Erin Miller, 20*, Ankeny, IA               34:30   11:06

   40    3 W36  Karrie Darnell, 40*, Ankeny, IA            34:44   11:11

   57    3 M61  Dave Wolz, 63, Des Moines, IA              34:46   11:11

   41    3 W21  Taylor Cullum, 23*, Ankeny, IA             35:13   11:20

   42    7 W41  Kari Roehr, 43*, Des Moines, IA            35:22   11:23

   58   10 M11  Benjamin Howe, 12, Ankeny, IA              35:38   11:28

   43    4 W36  Brigitte Arnold, 36*, Ankeny, IA           35:59   11:35

   44    7 W16  Taylor Richards, 16*, Ankeny, IA           36:02   11:36

   45   10 W31  Erin Hoffman, 32*, Sioux City, IA          37:09   11:57

   59    4 M61  Robert Green, 68, Ankeny, IA               37:10   11:58

   60   11 M11  Daniel White, 14, Ankeny, IA               37:13   11:59

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | Top

   46    5 W36  Miranda Gauthier, 37*, Ankeny, IA          37:27   12:03

   47    4 W26  Stacey Hoch, 27*, Des Moines, IA           37:35   12:06

   61    5 M61  Ricardo Martinez, 61, Nevada, IA           37:48   12:10

   48   11 W31  Shanon Buckroyd, 34*, Ankeny, IA           38:12   12:18

   49    9 W11  Kaitlyn Richards, 14*, Ankeny, IA          38:54   12:31

   50    5 W26  Kari Spethman, 28*, Ankeny, IA             39:14   12:38

   51    6 W36  Jamie Moellers, 37*, Ankeny, IA            39:17   12:39

   52    8 W41  Tramelle Chandler-Heig, 50*, Eagle Grove, IA

                                                           39:32   12:43

   53   12 W31  Anna Minner, 31*, Huxley, IA               39:44   12:47

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | Top

   62   12 M41  Anthony Farrell, 49, Ankeny, IA            42:09   13:34

   54   13 W31  Sarah Dougherty, 34*, Huxley, IA           42:24   13:39

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | Top

   63    6 M51  Thomas Rupp, 53, Ankeny, IA                43:40   14:03

   55    9 W41  Dawn Matthews, 49*, Ankeny, IA             44:01   14:10

   56    7 W36  Sarah Baker, 39*, Norwalk, IA              46:14   14:53

* indicates females

1 finishers among Men Under 11

11 finishers among Men 11 - 15

15 finishers among Men 16 - 20

1 finishers among Men 21 - 25

2 finishers among Men 26 - 30

5 finishers among Men 31 - 35

5 finishers among Men 36 - 40

12 finishers among Men 41 - 50

6 finishers among Men 51 - 60

5 finishers among Men 61 - 70

9 finishers among Women 11 - 15

7 finishers among Women 16 - 20

3 finishers among Women 21 - 25

5 finishers among Women 26 - 30

13 finishers among Women 31 - 35

7 finishers among Women 36 - 40

9 finishers among Women 41 - 50

2 finishers among Women 51 - 60

1 finishers among Women 61 - 70

63 male finishers

56 female finishers

119 total finishers


         CLASS      

 PLACE   PLACE                   FINISHER                  TIME     PACE


Open Men

    1    1 M31  Nathon Hopp, 34, WeSt Amana, IA            16:14    5:13

    2    2 M16  Grant Acoymo, 19, Ankeny, IA               17:05    5:30

    3    3 M16  Joey Reichenbacker, 17, Ankeny, IA         18:18    5:53

Open Women

    1    1 W31  Tiffany Bloyer, 33, Eagle Grove, IA        19:59    6:26
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    2    2 W31  Megan Reedy, 31, Ankeny, IA                20:07    6:28

    3    3 W31  Julie Sander, 35, Ankeny, IA               21:27    6:54


         CLASS      

 PLACE   PLACE                   FINISHER                  TIME     PACE


Men Under 11

   51    1      Alex Davis, 9, Ankeny, IA                  30:16    9:44


Men 11 - 15

   14    1      Zachary Russo, 15, Canfield, IA            20:37    6:38

   18    2      Anders Perterson, 14, Ankeny, IA           21:01    6:46

   23    3      Wyatt Sipes, 14, Ankeny, IA                22:50    7:21


Men 16 - 20

    2    1      Grant Acoymo, 19, Ankeny, IA               17:05    5:30

    3    2      Joey Reichenbacker, 17, Ankeny, IA         18:18    5:53

    6    3      Steven Vlaharis, 17, Ankeny, IA            19:08    6:09


Men 21 - 25

   49    1      Andrew Rerucha, 24, West Des Moines, IA    29:13    9:24


Men 26 - 30

   22    1      Brian Loya, 28, Ankeny, IA                 22:38    7:17

   38    2      Jonathan Reicks, 30, Ankeny, IA            26:10    8:25


Men 31 - 35

    1    1      Nathon Hopp, 34, WeSt Amana, IA            16:14    5:13

   12    2      Kevin Ladd, 34, Ankeny, IA                 20:30    6:36

   15    3      Hans Layman, 34, Ankeny, IA                20:57    6:44


Men 36 - 40

   29    1      Jeremy Mitchell, 40, Ankeny, IA            24:39    7:56

   36    2      Lee Patten, 39, Ankeny, IA                 25:41    8:16

   45    3      Michael Heuermann, 39, Ankeny, IA          28:02    9:01


Men 41 - 50

    4    1      Lance Bergeson, 48, Ankeny, IA             18:27    5:56

    5    2      Konrad Christensen, 42, Ankeny, IA         19:04    6:08

   19    3      Robert Grant, 41, Ankeny, IA               21:09    6:48


Men 51 - 60

    9    1      Kirt Goetzke, 56, Plymouth, MN             19:39    6:19

   44    2      Rick Tjabring, 57, Ankeny, IA              27:57    9:00

   47    3      Doug Moon, 52, Ankeny, IA                  28:16    9:06


Men 61 - 70

   37    1      Scott Schoneberg, 61, Des Moines, IA       25:42    8:16

   42    2      Roy Ney, 68, Des Moines, IA                27:40    8:54

   57    3      Dave Wolz, 63, Des Moines, IA              34:46   11:11


         CLASS      

 PLACE   PLACE                   FINISHER                  TIME     PACE


Women 11 - 15

   11    1      Erica Peters, 13, Ankeny, IA               25:26    8:11

   15    2      Jeanne Peters, 15, Ankeny, IA              26:46    8:37

   16    3      Ryann Marzen, 14, Ankeny, IA               26:47    8:37


Women 16 - 20

    4    1      Ellissa Peterson, 17, Ankeny, IA           21:49    7:01

    8    2      Chloe Frazier, 17, Ankeny, IA              23:20    7:30




10/15/21, 3:31 PM Optimist Club Ankeny Summerfest 5 km

https://fitnesssports.com/july_races/OptimistsAnkeny/17/Summerfest 5 km results.htm 5/5

    9    3      Kaylee Jackson, 18, Ankeny, IA             24:49    7:59


Women 21 - 25

   24    1      Katie Martin, 24, West Des Moines, IA      29:13    9:24

   31    2      Caity Kolke, 25, Ankeny, IA                31:37   10:10

   41    3      Taylor Cullum, 23, Ankeny, IA              35:13   11:20


Women 26 - 30

    7    1      Cg Podliska, 26, Ankeny, IA                23:08    7:27

   21    2      Brenda Riesenberg, 29, Ankeny, IA          28:45    9:15

   27    3      LeAnn Harms, 29, West Des Moines, IA       30:07    9:41


Women 31 - 35

    1    1      Tiffany Bloyer, 33, Eagle Grove, IA        19:59    6:26

    2    2      Megan Reedy, 31, Ankeny, IA                20:07    6:28

    3    3      Julie Sander, 35, Ankeny, IA               21:27    6:54


Women 36 - 40

   10    1      Sarah Woerdeman, 39, Ankeny, IA            25:15    8:07

   12    2      Trisha Lloyd, 36, Ankeny, IA               26:17    8:27

   40    3      Karrie Darnell, 40, Ankeny, IA             34:44   11:11


Women 41 - 50

   13    1      Kristin Failor, 41, Ankeny, IA             26:20    8:28

   20    2      Kendra Kelly, 45, West Des Moines, IA      28:17    9:06

   23    3      Beth Wignall, 49, Ankeny, IA               29:02    9:21


Women 51 - 60

   29    1      Kate O'Connor, 53, Des Moines, IA          30:30    9:49

   35    2      Carla Schimelfenig, 56, Nevada, IA         32:48   10:33


Women 61 - 70

   22    1      Anne Hegstrom, 61, De Soto, IA             28:56    9:19
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